Hartland Township Election Commission MEETING NOTICE

HARTLAND TOWNSHIP 2655 CLARK ROAD, HARTLAND, MI 48353 (810) 632-7498

Date of Meeting: July 10, 2024

Time of Meeting: 1:00 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Hartland Township Hall

Purpose of Meeting: To appoint Precinct Inspectors for

the August 6, 2024 Primary Election,

and other Business of the

Commission that may be necessary.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a(2) and (3), and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Hartland Township Board by writing or calling Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk, 2655 Clark Rd., Hartland, MI 48353. (810) 632-7498

______ Hartland Township Clerk

A copy of this notice is on file in the Clerk's Office
Notice Posted 7-3-24